COLUMBIA SCHOOL DISTRICT WARRANT State of New Hampshire

To the Inhabitants of the School District in the Town of Columbia qualified to vote in District affairs:

You are hereby notified to meet at the Town Hall in said District on Tuesday, the 12th day of March 2024 at **7:15pm**, to act upon the following subjects:

- 01. To determine the salaries of the School Board and fix the compensation of any other officers or agents of the District. (Total increase in compensation for the School Board and Treasurer is \$829. Total amount of compensation is included in Article 05 in the amount of \$3,048.00.)
- 02. To hear the reports of agents, auditors, committees, or officers chosen and pass any vote relating thereto.
- 03. To see if the school district will vote to authorize, indefinitely until rescinded, to retain year-end unassigned general funds in an amount not to exceed, in any fiscal year, 5 percent of the current fiscal year's net assessment, in accordance with RSA 198:4-b, II. (Majority Vote Required)
- 04. To see if the school district will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$100,000.00) to be added to the Tuition Expendable Trust Fund previously established in January 1998. The School Board recommends this appropriation. (Majority Vote Required)
- 05. To see if the school district will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of ONE MILLION, FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED TEN DOLLARS (\$1,476,110.00) for the support of schools, for the payment of salaries for the School District officials and agents, and for the payment for the statutory obligations of the District. The School Board recommends this appropriation. (Majority Vote Required)
- 06. To transact any other business that may legally come before this meeting.

Given under our hands at said Columbia, the 6th day of February 2024.

COLUMBIA SCHOOL DISTRICT WARRANT State of New Hampshire

COLUMBIA SCHOOL BOARD: STACEY CAMPBELL, Chairman Jac Candrell
KRISTIN BROOKS Tripling Brooks
ERIC BRUNGOT Eric Brungst
True Copy of Warrant - Attest:
COLUMBIA SCHOOL BOARD:
STACEY CAMPBELL, Chairman
KRISTIN BROOKS Kristin Brooks
ERIC BRUNGOT FSIDCBS3179148E
Data:

COLUMBIA SCHOOL DISTRICT WARRANT State of New Hampshire

I hereby certify that on the A day of February 2024, I posted a copy of the written WARRANT attested by the School Board of Columbia at the place of meeting and like copies at the Town Office in said Town of Columbia and on the School District's website, all being public places within the District.
School District Clerk
Coos, SS DATE 214 2004
Personally, appeared the above-named and made an oath that the above affidavit by him/her subscribed is true.
Before me, Bulis Paquette Notary Public
Billie Paquette Notary Public, State of New Hampshire My Commission Expires November 2, 2027 Commission Expires